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Baltimore City Health Department

Christina Schumacher, PhD

SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Asst. Professor Peds
Johns Hopkins School of Medicine
Bayview Medical Center
5200 Eastern Avenue

cschuma3@jhmi.edu

Adena H. Greenbaum, MD, MPH
SSuN Role: Co-Principal Investigator
BCHD Asst. Commissioner
Baltimore City Health Department 
Bureau of HIV/STD Services
1001 East Fayette Street
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: (410) 404-9410

Adena.Greenbaum@baltimorecity.gov
 

California Dept. of Public Health

Kathleen Jacobson, MD
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Chief, STD Control Branch
California Department of Public Health, STD Control Branch
850 Marina Bay Pkwy

Richmond, CA 94804
kathleen.jacobson@cdph.ca.gov

Christopher Ried, MD 
SSuN Role: Co-Principal Investigator
Medical Director, HIV/STD Services/STD Controller
Medical Director, HIV/STD Services/STD Controller
County of Orange Health Care Agency
1725 W 17th Street P.O. Box 6099 
Santa Ana, CA 92706

cried@ochca.com

City of Columbus Public Health

Audrey S. Regan, PhD
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Director, Sexual Health Promotion
Columbus Public Health
240 Parsons Avenue

mailto:Adena.Greenbaum@baltimorecity.gov
mailto:cried@ochca.com


Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 645-6790
asregan@columbus.gov 

Abigail Norris Turner, PhD
SSuN Role: Co-Investigator
Associate Professor of Medicine
Division of Infectious Diseases
Ohio State University
410 W. 10th Avenue, N1144 Doan Hall
Columbus, OH 43210
(614) 366-3510
ant@osumc.edu 

Florida State Dept. of Health

Jared Jashinsky, PhD
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
STD Surveillance Manager
Bureau of Communicable Disease
Division of Disease Control and Health Protection
Florida Department of Health
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-019, Room 125M
Tallahassee, FL 32399
(850) 245-4605
Jared.Jashinsky@flhealth.gov

Brandi Danforth, MPH
SSuN Role: Co-Investigator
STD Surveillance Manager, STD and Viral Hepatitis 
Bureau of Communicable Disease
Division of Disease Control and Health Protection
Florida Department of Health
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-019
Tallahassee, FL 32399
(850) 901-6616
Brandi.Danforth@flhealth.gov

Indiana State Dept. of Health

Jamie Black, MPH  
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
SUURG and SSuN Principal Investigator
State STD Program Director
Indiana State Department of Health 

mailto:Brandi.Danforth@flhealth.gov
mailto:Jared.Jashinsky@flhealth.gov
mailto:ant@osumc.edu
mailto:asregan@columbus.gov


2 N. Meridian Street, 6C
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 234-8981
JamBlack@isdh.in.gov

Madison Clark, MPH
SSuN Role: Epidemiologist/Primary Data Manager
Epidemiology Coordinator
Division of HIV/STD/Viral Hepatitis
Indiana State Department of Health
2 N. Meridian Street, 6C
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 580-8490
MaClark3@health.in.gov 

Multnomah County Health Dept.
Kim Toevs, MPH
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
STD/HIV Director
Public Health Division
Multnomah County Health Department
619 NW 6th Avenue, 2nd FL
Portland, OR 97209
(503) 793-0578
kim.e.toevs@multco.us 

Jaxon Mitchell, BS
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
DIS Program Manager
Public Health Division
Multnomah County Health Department
619 NW 6th Avenue, 4th FL  
Portland, OR 97209
(971) 420-9093
jaxon.mitchell@multco.us

New York City Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene

Ellen Klingler, MPH
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Epidemiologist/Senior Analyst
Bureau of Sexually Transmitted Infections
NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
42-09 28th Street, CN73

mailto:jaxon.mitchell@multco.us
mailto:kim.e.toevs@multco.us
mailto:JamBlack@isdh.in.gov


Long Island City, NY 11101
(347) 396-7286
eklingle@health.nyc.gov

Preeti Pathela, DrPH, MPH
SSuN Role: Co-Principal Investigator
Executive Director, STI Programs
Bureau of Sexually Transmitted Infections
NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene
42-09 28th Street, 20th FL
Queens, NY 11101
(347) 396-7319
ppathela@health.nyc.gov 

Philadelphia Dept. of Public Health
Sara Enes
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Division of Disease Control Director 
Division of Disease Control
Philadelphia Department of Public Health
1101 Market Street, 12th FL
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Sara.enes@phila.gov

Jessica Caum
SSuN Role: Co-Investigator
Acting First Administrator DDC
Division of Disease Control
Philadelphia Department of Public Health
1930 S. Broad Street, 3rd FL
Philadelphia, PA 19145
Jessica.caum@phila.gov

San Francisco Dept. of Public Health

Susan Philip, MD, MPH
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Director, Population health division
San Francisco Department of Public Health 
25 Van Ness Avenue, Ste. 345
San Francisco, CA 94102
(628) 206-7638
susan.philip@sfdph.org
 

mailto:susan.philip@sfdph.org
mailto:Jessica.caum@phila.gov
mailto:Sara.enes@phila.gov
mailto:ppathela@health.nyc.gov
mailto:eklingle@health.nyc.gov


Trang Nguyen, PhD, MPH
SSuN Role: Co-Investigator
Epidemiologist
Disease Prevention and Control Branch
San Francisco Department of Public Health
25 Van Ness Avenue, Ste. 550
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 437-6256
trang.nguyen@sfdph.org 

Utah Department of Health

Taylor Hoj, MPH, CPH 
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
Epidemiology Manager
Utah Department of Health
288 North 1460 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
(801) 538-6670
thoj@utah.gov

Lynn Beltran, MPH
SSuN Role: SLCoHD STD Epidemiology Supervisor
SLCoHD STD Epidemiology Supervisor

Salt Lake County Health Department 
610 South 200 East, 2nd FL Rm 2155
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
(801) 538-6246
lbeltran@slco.org

Washington State Dept. of Heath
Nicole West, MPH, CIC
SSuN Role: Principal Investigator
STI Surveillance Coordinator
Public Health Seattle & King County
325 9th Avenue, Box 359777
Seattle, WA 98195
(564) 669-4955 
jdombrow@uw.edu 

Roxanne Kerani, PhD, MPH
SSuN Role: Co-Investigator
Research Associate Professor

mailto:jdombrow@uw.edu
mailto:lbeltran@slco.org
mailto:thoj@utah.gov
mailto:trang.nguyen@sfdph.org


University of Washington
325 9th Avenue, Box 359931
Seattle, WA 98104
(425) 233-3201
rkerani@uw.edu

mailto:rkerani@uw.edu

